
Fulton County Superior Court
   ***EFILED***CL

Date: 1/5/2023 2:29 PM
Cathelene Robinson, Clerk

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF FULTON COUNTY
STATE OF GEORGIA

State of Georgia I

V. . CASE NO. 22SC183572

WILLIAMS, JEFFERY
AKA Young Thug .
AKA SLIME et al

REQUESTJI'OnUSEiA-RE.CRDIN.G,DEVICE.BURSUANTvToiRIILEizZOON
RECORDING OF JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS.

Pursuant to Rule 22 of the Uniform Rules for Superior Court regarding Use of
Electronic Devices in Courtrooms and Recording of Judicial Proceedings, the

undersigned hereby requests permission to use a recording device in
Courtroom Judge Ural Glanville in order to .record images and/or .sound
during all or portions of the proceedings in the above captioned case / calendar.

Consistent with the provisions of the rule, the undersigned desires to use the

following described recording device(s): Ecomputer of any size, including a

tablet, a notebook, and a laptop; 'smart phone, a cell phone or other wireless
phone; .Live camera and other audio or video recording devices any
similar devices

__

The proceedings that the undersigned desires to record commence on January
5, 2023, for the entire trial and sentencing. Subject to direction from the court
regarding possible pooled coverage, the undersigned wishes to use this device
in the courtroom on January 5, 2023, for the entire trial and sentencing.

The personnel who will be responsible for the use of this recording device are:

WSB�TV, WAGA, WANF, WXIA, Law and Crime Network, and CourtTV.

The undersigned hereby certifies that the device to be used and the locations
and operation of such device will be in conformity with Rule 22 and any
guidelines issued by the court.
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4th January 2023

*Notice to Requestingfigencv or Individual*
In order to be deemed timely by the Court, this request must be
submitted 24 business hours prior to the proceeding for which it is
requested due to mandatory notice requirements.

WSB�TV, WAGA, WANF, WXIA, Law 85 Crime Network, and CourtTV.
(News Agency]Media Outlet/Law Firm/ Individual Representative
(Email Address)

Stephanie.Steiger@wsbtv.com;susan.falcon@wsbtv.com;phil.cantor@wsbtv.
com; Tanva.Mendoza@FOX.COM; Kendra.Mackev@wanf.com;
VTheriau1t@1 1a1ive.com; lacev@1awnewz.com and iessica.thill@courttv.com

WSB-TV Stephanie Steiger 404 897-6276

ORDER APPROVING]DISAPPROVING REQUEST:
The request is:

MApproved
DDisapproved

The requesting agency:
QEhall be pool for its media

DShall not be pool for its media

Under no circumstances is this rule to be construed as permission for filming,
recording, or photography in any other area of the courthouse or courtroom
other than that for which permission is given. The undersigned understands
and acknowledges that a violation of Rule 22 and any guidelines issued by the
court may be grounds for removal or exclusion from the courtroom and a
willful Violation may subject the undersigned to penalties for contempt of court.

So ORDERED this day of

MQQfl;
Judge of Superior C'eflirt of Fulton County

Atlanta Judicial Circuit
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